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WLVH provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements

WLVH
Quarterly Issues/Programs List

that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues
determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding
calendar quarter were:

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the
station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION
Discuss the
. . , issue of
Dl;tracted lHeartRadlo . distracted Garner, 07/02/2023
Driving, Communities:Distracted . 4 029:50
Historv o Drivin driving as more ||[K. Davis 06:33 AM
Y 9 people hit the
road
Discuss suicide
& cyber-bullying
Suicide and iHeartCommunities: Cyber awareness and 07/09/2023
cyber . . prevention M. Molak 029:50
. Bullying and Suicide . . 06:31 AM
bullying including
proposed federal
legislation.
The work Global
Citizen does to
Fradicating ||THEARTCOMMUNITIES: GLOBAL |[Sfadicate 07/16/2023
overt POVERTY extreme poverty |[|[H.Evans 06:28 AM 029:48
P Y in the US and )
around the
world.
Veterans'
Veteran Resources from
Affairs, IheartCommunltles: sulclde. C. Lyle 07/23/2023 029:50
Veterans Services prevention, 06:30 AM
Mental Healt
health care and
employment
Global efforts Dr. B
fi;giiii?gn& THEARTCOMMUNITIES: SHARK ziaiizsiizethe Kosko, 07/30/2023|[ 5.,
) "l|[AND WATER SAFETY , Dr. G. 06:31 AM .
Wil recent increase Skomal
in shark attacks
L Ex-plantion of K.
Explaining the recent Sheren
the recent IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: EXTREME ! 08/06/2023
extreme weather |R. 029:50
extreme WEATHER , 06:32 AM
weather trends and Stagich,
technology Dr. J.




Disaster
relief

IHEARTCOMMUNITIES
Relief

:Disaster

Discuss issues
regarding aid
and assistance
as well as
disaster relief
organizations.

B. Stern

08/13/2023
06:32 AM

029:

49

Local and
federal aid
after
emergencies

iHeartCommunities
RELIEF

:DIRECT

How Direct
Relief helps
those impacted
by poverty or
emergencies like
the Hawaii
wildfires.

T. Tighe

08/20/2023
06:32 AM

029:

50

SUICIDE
PREVENTION

iHeartCommunities:

Prevention

Suicide

Discuss
Veterans/service
members and
national Suicide
Prevention
Month.

J. Lane

08/27/2023
06:34 AM

029:

50

Relief after
Hurricane
Idalia

iHeartCommunities:

DISASTER RELIEF

Disaster relief
organizations
after Hurricane
Idalia; agencies
combating
suicide

B. Stern

09/03/2023
06:33 AM

029:

50

9/11
Remembrance

iHeartCommunities

: Health

Care For First Responders

Remembering 9/11
and pushing to
create health
care legislation
passed for its
emergency
responders.

D. Paine,
J. Feal

09/10/2023
06:31 AM

029:

50

Mental
Health

iHeartCommunities:

Veterans PTSD and
combating suicide

Discuss
Veteran€ps
Affairs, the VA,
combating PTSD
and Veteran
Suicide
Prevention

Dr. M.
Miller,
J.
Lorraine,
P

09/17/2023
06:29 AM

029:

50

Child
Safety,
Public
Healthca

ITHEARTCOMMUNITIES:

Cross

Red

National blood
supply shortage,
efforts to
increase
awareness and
keep blood
supply safe

T.
Riggen,
A.
Carlson

09/24/2023
06:30 AM

029:

49

Section II lists the network-provided

Section II
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
programming that
the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses
community issues.

(and/or syndicated)

ISSUE

PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)




Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
| |[AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION | 000:29 || 64
| |[SENIOR CITIZENS INC | 000:28 | 67 |
| ||SENIOR CITIZENS INC || 0o0:31 || 64
| |[VETERANS AFFAIRS, UNITED STAT |[ 000:29 || 59
[BULLYING |Psa SANDY HOOK PROMISE | 0oo:30 || 28
[BULLYING |[voTE | 0oo:30 || 10
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |o/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE |l 000:29 || 4 |
|COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |o/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE |l 000:29 || 6 |
[COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT ||cLOBAL CITIZEN | 0o0:30 || 12
|Domestic violence ”NO MORE . ORG ” 000:30 ” 16
|GLOBAL CITIZEN ||cLOBAL CITIZEN | 0ooo:30 || 4 |
IMENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING |[BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS | 000:30 || 7 |
INABJ |NaBI | 000:28 || 6 |
INO KID HUNGRY [NO KID HUNGRY | 000:29 || 22
|[POISON CONTROL HOTLINE |EEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES | 000:30 || 45
[Race Relations, Government Af ||[CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS FO | 000:30 || 14




