WLVH

Savannah, GA Quarterly Issues/Programs List Third Quarter, 2023 04/16/2019 WLVH

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

WLVH provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE	PROGRAM / TITLE	DESCRIPTION	GUEST	DATE/TIME	DURATION
Distracted Driving, History o	iHeartRadio Communities:Distracted Driving	Discuss the issue of distracted driving as more people hit the road	Garner, K. Davis	07/02/2023 06:33 AM	029:50
Suicide and cyber bullying	iHeartCommunities: Cyber Bullying and Suicide	Discuss suicide & cyber-bullying awareness and prevention including proposed federal legislation.	M. Molak	07/09/2023 06:31 AM	029:50
Eradicating poverty	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: GLOBAL POVERTY	The work Global Citizen does to eradicate extreme poverty in the US and around the world.	H.Evans	07/16/2023 06:28 AM	029:48
Veteran Affairs, Mental Healt	IheartCommunities: Veterans Services	Veterans' Resources from suicide prevention, health care and employment	C. Lyle	07/23/2023 06:30 AM	029:50
Technology & information, Wil		Global efforts to preserve sharks and the recent increase in shark attacks	Dr. B. Kosko, Dr. G. Skomal	07/30/2023 06:31 AM	029:50
Explaining the recent extreme weather	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: EXTREME WEATHER	Ex-plantion of the recent extreme weather trends and technology	K. Sheren, R. Stagich, Dr. J.	08/06/2023 06:32 AM	029:50

Disaster relief	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES:Disaster Relief	Discuss issues regarding aid and assistance as well as disaster relief organizations.	B. Stern	08/13/2023 06:32 AM	029:49
	iHeartCommunities:DIRECT RELIEF	How Direct Relief helps those impacted by poverty or emergencies like the Hawaii wildfires.	T. Tighe	08/20/2023 06:32 AM	029:50
SUICIDE PREVENTION	iHeartCommunities: Suicide Prevention	Discuss Veterans/service members and national Suicide Prevention Month.	TIONO	08/27/2023 06:34 AM	029:50
Relief after Hurricane Idalia	iHeartCommunities: DISASTER RELIEF	Disaster relief organizations after Hurricane Idalia; agencies combating suicide	B. Stern	09/03/2023 06:33 AM	029:50
	iHeartCommunities: Health Care For First Responders	Remembering 9/11 and pushing to create health care legislation passed for its emergency responders.	D Paine	09/10/2023 06:31 AM	029:50
Mental Health	iHeartCommunities: Veterans PTSD and combating suicide	Affairs, the VA, combating PTSD	Dr. M. Miller, J. Lorraine, P	09/17/2023 06:29 AM	029:50
Child Safety, Public Healthca	IHEARTCOMMUNITIES: Red Cross	National blood supply shortage, efforts to increase awareness and keep blood supply safe	T. Riggen, A. Carlson	09/24/2023 06:30 AM	029:49

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses community issues.

ISSUE	PROGRAM /	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	DATE/TIME	DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)					

Section III PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE	ORGANIZATION OR TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
	AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION	000:29	64
	SENIOR CITIZENS INC	000:28	67
	SENIOR CITIZENS INC	000:31	64
	VETERANS AFFAIRS, UNITED STAT	000:29	59
BULLYING	PSA SANDY HOOK PROMISE	000:30	28
BULLYING	VOTE	000:30	10
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	4
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	9/11 NATIONAL DAY OF SERVICE	000:29	6
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	GLOBAL CITIZEN	000:30	12
Domestic violence	NO MORE.ORG	000:30	16
GLOBAL CITIZEN	GLOBAL CITIZEN	000:30	4
MENTORSHIP & VOLUNTEERING	BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS	000:30	7
NABJ	NABJ	000:28	6
NO KID HUNGRY	NO KID HUNGRY	000:29	22
POISON CONTROL HOTLINE	HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES	000:30	45
Race Relations, Government Af	CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS FO	000:30	14